
Cls Nom Cls
Gen

Date heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague S Point Point
As Pig

1 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

3 2024-04-19 18:22:32 632.7189 1222.566 23-16***39 F 99.3631 0.9554

2 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

5 2024-04-19 18:24:46 632.7189 1217.316 23-16***08 F 98.7261 1.5924

3 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

6 2024-04-19 18:28:04 632.7189 1209.636 23-16***43 F 98.4076 1.9108

4 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

7 2024-04-19 18:28:43 632.7189 1208.13 22-25***18 F 98.0892 2.2293

5 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

9 2024-04-19 18:31:13 632.7189 1202.394 23-29***60 F 97.4522 2.8662

6 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

11 2024-04-19 18:37:59 632.7189 1187.124 23-29***67 F 96.8153 3.5032

7 LOFT AGHNAJ 12 2024-04-19 18:37:50 631.9501 1186.02 23-12***57 F 96.4968 3.8217
8 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
13 2024-04-19 18:39:18 632.7189 1184.202 20-32***00 F 96.1783 4.1401

9 FRERES BELHAJ 14 2024-04-19 18:35:07 626.9567 1182.678 22-97***75 F 95.8599 4.4586
10 LOFT RACHID 15 2024-04-19 18:40:32 632.2072 1180.518 23-12***43 F 95.5414 4.7771
11 BAJALI/BHIZAT 16 2024-04-19 18:45:25 636.7868 1178.328 21-36***91 F 95.2229 5.0955
12 LOFT AGHNAJ 17 2024-04-19 18:42:27 631.9501 1175.832 23-12***23 F 94.9045 5.4140
13 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
19 2024-04-19 18:45:34 632.7189 1170.474 23-29***52 F 94.2675 6.0510

14 FRERES BELHAJ 20 2024-04-19 18:44:05 626.9567 1163.004 23-09***76 F 93.9490 6.3694
15 IKHWAN ZHITA 24 2024-04-19 18:50:00 631.7762 1159.224 23-35***56 F 92.6752 7.6433
16 TOGO/SWIRI 27 2024-04-19 18:53:03 631.7818 1152.78 23-66***44 F 91.7197 8.5987
17 LOFT RACHID 30 2024-04-19 18:55:56 632.2072 1147.518 23-02***80 F 90.7643 9.5541
18 LOFT RACHID 31 2024-04-19 18:57:19 632.2072 1144.644 23-91***66 F 90.4459 9.8726
19 LOFT RACHID 33 2024-04-19 18:59:58 632.2072 1139.178 22-08***22 F 89.8089 10.5096
20 FRERES BELHAJ 37 2024-04-19 18:56:44 626.9567 1136.34 21-00***32 F 88.5350 11.7834
21 LOFT HASSAN 38 2024-04-19 18:59:31 630.0728 1136.256 23-02***33 F 88.2166 12.1019
22 LOFT AYMAN 39 2024-04-19 19:01:26 632.1046 1135.992 24-15***48 F 87.8981 12.4204
23 LOFT HASSAN 44 2024-04-19 19:01:19 630.0728 1132.578 22-15***42 F 86.3057 14.0127
24 MOHAMMED ISLAM 46 2024-04-19 19:03:09 631.8540 1132.05 21-07***87 F 85.6688 14.6497
25 FRERES AABIDA 48 2024-04-19 19:03:26 631.5912 1131.006 24-07***63 F 85.0318 15.2866

Résultat Des Pigeons Femélles 

GOULMIM
103 314 632  Km 61 Km/h 

FOND
2024-04-19 09:45:00

29.092467, -9.887542

06:48,20:02

Lâcher Goulmim , 103 Pig Admis, 33 %



Cls Nom Cls
Gen

Date heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague S Point Point
As Pig

26 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

49 2024-04-19 19:04:34 632.7189 1130.73 21-83***16 F 84.7134 15.6051

27 LOFT RACHID 50 2024-04-19 19:04:19 632.2072 1130.322 23-02***30 F 84.3949 15.9236
28 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
51 2024-04-19 19:04:47 632.7189 1130.292 23-29***64 F 84.0764 16.2420

29 LOFT RACHID 52 2024-04-19 19:04:37 632.2072 1129.716 21-00***21 F 83.7580 16.5605
30 MOHAMMED ISLAM 54 2024-04-19 19:04:38 631.8540 1129.05 22-04***29 F 83.1210 17.1975
31 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
55 2024-04-19 19:05:58 632.7189 1127.91 23-29***98 F 82.8025 17.5159

32 LOFT ZOUHIR 56 2024-04-19 19:06:17 632.3465 1126.608 20-34***75 F 82.4841 17.8344
33 MOHAMMED ISLAM 62 2024-04-19 19:06:54 631.8540 1124.496 21-07***61 F 80.5732 19.7452
34 BAJALI/BHIZAT 64 2024-04-19 19:12:43 636.7868 1121.664 21-78***97 F 79.9363 20.3822
35 LOFT AYMAN 66 2024-04-19 19:09:05 632.1046 1120.59 24-08***35 F 79.2994 21.0191
36 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
68 2024-04-19 19:11:06 632.7189 1117.68 24-17***13 F 78.6624 21.6561

37 AABIDA/BADER 71 2024-04-19 19:11:40 631.4181 1114.266 23-09***68 F 77.7070 22.6115
38 LOFT AGHNAJ 72 2024-04-19 19:12:37 631.9501 1113.342 23-12***53 F 77.3885 22.9299
39 BAJALI/BHIZAT 73 2024-04-19 19:17:28 636.7868 1112.358 22-00***52 F 77.0701 23.2484
40 LOFT RACHID 75 2024-04-19 19:13:27 632.2072 1112.16 22-05***57 F 76.4331 23.8854
41 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
81 2024-04-19 19:16:21 632.7189 1107.408 23-29***84 F 74.5223 25.7962

42 FRéRES
ELOUALI/KHALOUKI

84 2024-04-19 19:16:33 632.7189 1107.024 23-29***83 F 73.5669 26.7516

43 YOUSSEF LOFT 88 2024-04-19 19:15:45 630.7612 1105.146 21-78***02 F 72.2930 28.0255
44 FRERES AMMAR 90 2024-04-19 19:15:34 630.0776 1104.3 21-07***41 F 71.6561 28.6624
45 LOFT HASSAN 92 2024-04-19 19:17:01 630.0728 1101.492 23-02***54 F 71.0191 29.2994
46 YOUSSEF LOFT 93 2024-04-19 19:18:06 630.7612 1100.61 22-15***28 F 70.7006 29.6178
47 YOUSSEF LOFT 94 2024-04-19 19:18:40 630.7612 1099.524 23-03***77 F 70.3822 29.9363
48 LOFT AYMAN 96 2024-04-19 19:20:48 632.1046 1097.784 23-02***16 F 69.7452 30.5732
49 LOFT HASSAN 97 2024-04-19 19:19:02 630.0728 1097.622 22-08***20 F 69.4268 30.8917
50 MOHAMMED ISLAM 98 2024-04-19 19:20:42 631.8540 1097.538 21-09***75 F 69.1083 31.2102
51 MOHAMMED ISLAM 98 2024-04-19 19:20:42 631.8540 1097.538 22-04***25 F 69.1083 31.2102
52 IKHWAN ZHITA 102 2024-04-19 19:22:09 631.7762 1094.646 21-02***30 F 67.8344 32.4841
53 YOUSSEF LOFT 103 2024-04-19 19:21:14 630.7612 1094.628 22-90***06 F 67.5159 32.8025
54 LOFT RACHID 105 2024-04-19 19:22:56 632.2072 1093.908 22-20***13 F 66.8790 33.4395
55 AABIDA/BADER 106 2024-04-19 19:22:31 631.4181 1093.332 23-00***73 F 66.5605 33.7580
56 BAJALI/BHIZAT 108 2024-04-19 19:28:52 636.7868 1090.638 21-78***46 F 65.9236 34.3949
57 LOFT HASSAN 110 2024-04-19 19:23:52 630.0728 1088.46 23-02***61 F 65.2866 35.0318
58 LOFT AGHNAJ 111 2024-04-19 19:27:07 631.9501 1085.61 23-02***77 F 64.9682 35.3503
59 LOFT AYMAN 114 2024-04-19 19:28:48 632.1046 1082.742 22-09***89 F 64.0127 36.3057
60 FRERES AABIDA 118 2024-04-19 19:31:27 631.5912 1076.976 23-12***18 F 62.7389 37.5796
61 MOHAMMED ISLAM 119 2024-04-19 19:31:42 631.8540 1076.964 22-04***46 F 62.4204 37.8981
62 LOFT ZOUHIR 120 2024-04-19 19:32:48 632.3465 1075.788 23-66***20 F 62.1019 38.2166
63 LOFT ZOUHIR 123 2024-04-19 19:33:26 632.3465 1074.63 23-66***57 F 61.1465 39.1720



Cls Nom Cls
Gen

Date heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague S Point Point
As Pig

64 TOGO/SWIRI 127 2024-04-19 19:35:56 631.7818 1069.128 24-15***78 F 59.8726 40.4459
65 MOHAMMED ISLAM 128 2024-04-19 19:36:12 631.8540 1068.768 23-09***18 F 59.5541 40.7643
66 FRERES AMMAR 131 2024-04-19 19:35:53 630.0776 1066.332 23-08***91 F 58.5987 41.7197
67 YOUSSEF LOFT 132 2024-04-19 19:36:32 630.7612 1066.314 22-08***44 F 58.2803 42.0382
68 LOFT RACHID 135 2024-04-19 19:39:52 632.2072 1062.774 22-05***71 F 57.3248 42.9936
69 YOUSSEF LOFT 137 2024-04-19 19:39:44 630.7612 1060.578 23-03***70 F 56.6879 43.6306
70 LOFT ZOUHIR 138 2024-04-19 19:41:33 632.3465 1060.008 21-90***55 F 56.3694 43.9490
71 YOUSSEF LOFT 139 2024-04-19 19:41:06 630.7612 1058.148 21-78***17 F 56.0510 44.2675
72 AABIDA/BADER 140 2024-04-19 19:41:59 631.4181 1057.68 23-16***87 F 55.7325 44.5860
73 MOHAMMED ISLAM 142 2024-04-19 19:45:26 631.8540 1052.328 21-09***54 F 55.0955 45.2229
74 IKHWAN ZHITA 143 2024-04-19 19:45:26 631.7762 1052.202 23-02***75 F 54.7771 45.5414
75 LOFT AGHNAJ 144 2024-04-19 19:45:53 631.9501 1051.704 23-02***30 F 54.4586 45.8599
76 AABIDA/BADER 146 2024-04-19 19:45:40 631.4181 1051.194 23-09***74 F 53.8217 46.4968
77 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
147 2024-04-19 19:47:01 632.7189 1050.996 23-29***00 F 53.5032 46.8153

78 FRERES AABIDA 149 2024-04-19 19:48:01 631.5912 1047.384 21-61***43 F 52.8662 47.4522
79 LOFT HASSAN 151 2024-04-19 19:51:04 630.0728 1039.608 23-02***34 F 52.2293 48.0892
80 LOFT AYMAN 152 2024-04-19 19:54:54 632.1046 1036.404 21-45***82 F 51.9108 48.4076
81 LOFT ZOUHIR 153 2024-04-19 19:55:11 632.3465 1036.32 22-97***25 F 51.5924 48.7261
82 LOFT RACHID 154 2024-04-19 19:55:54 632.2072 1034.88 22-90***68 F 51.2739 49.0446
83 LOFT ZOUHIR 155 2024-04-19 19:56:28 632.3465 1034.148 23-35***60 F 50.9554 49.3631
84 MOHAMMED ISLAM 156 2024-04-19 19:56:43 631.8540 1032.918 21-09***90 F 50.6369 49.6815
85 TANDEM

BADER/ELHAMOUMI
158 2024-04-19 19:54:18 628.0470 1030.77 23-09***90 F 50.0000 50.3185

86 AABIDA/BADER 161 2024-04-19 20:05:24 631.4181 1017.762 23-09***66 F 49.0446 51.2739
87 FRERES AMMAR 166 2024-04-19 20:07:58 630.0776 1011.414 23-68***18 F 47.4522 52.8662
88 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
167 2024-04-19 20:13:43 632.7189 1006.368 23-38***40 F 47.1338 53.1847

89 LOFT ZOUHIR 170 2024-04-19 20:17:41 632.3465 999.468 21-90***69 F 46.1783 54.1401
90 LOFT ZOUHIR 171 2024-04-19 20:18:13 632.3465 998.628 23-66***50 F 45.8599 54.4586
91 FRERES AMMAR 173 2024-04-19 20:19:16 630.0776 993.396 22-90***03 F 45.2229 55.0955
92 FRERES AABIDA 175 2024-04-19 20:31:15 631.5912 977.316 22-87***55 F 44.5860 55.7325
93 IKHWAN ZHITA 176 2024-04-19 21:53:25 631.7762 976.47 22-05***57 F 44.2675 56.0510
94 YOUSSEF LOFT 178 2024-04-19 20:43:22 630.7612 974.904 22-90***88 F 43.6306 56.6879
95 YOUSSEF LOFT 181 2024-04-20 06:52:33 630.7612 924.126 23-03***67 F 42.6752 57.6433
96 TANDEM

BADER/ELHAMOUMI
183 2024-04-20 06:59:22 628.0470 911.052 19-65***20 F 42.0382 58.2803

97 LOFT RACHID 184 2024-04-20 07:07:18 632.2072 906.648 23-02***55 F 41.7197 58.5987
98 YOUSSEF LOFT 185 2024-04-20 07:11:21 630.7612 899.352 21-78***08 F 41.4013 58.9172
99 LOFT AGHNAJ 186 2024-04-20 07:14:08 631.9501 897.486 23-12***31 F 41.0828 59.2357
100 TOGO/SWIRI 188 2024-04-20 07:25:52 631.7818 882.54 24-15***75 F 40.4459 59.8726
101 YOUSSEF LOFT 194 2024-04-20 07:41:53 630.7612 861.834 22-99***93 F 38.5350 61.7834
102 FRERES AABIDA 196 2024-04-20 07:52:25 631.5912 850.722 23-12***17 F 37.8981 62.4204



Cls Nom Cls
Gen

Date heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague S Point Point
As Pig

103 LOFT HASSAN 198 2024-04-20 08:00:06 630.0728 839.988 22-08***29 F 37.2611 63.0573
104 LOFT ZOUHIR 199 2024-04-20 08:05:09 632.3465 837.378 23-35***12 F 36.9427 63.3758
105 YOUSSEF LOFT 202 2024-04-20 08:11:06 630.7612 828.75 23-03***81 F 35.9873 64.3312
106 LOFT RACHID 203 2024-04-20 08:14:12 632.2072 827.28 23-12***45 F 35.6688 64.6497
107 YOUSSEF LOFT 206 2024-04-20 08:27:37 630.7612 811.146 23-03***82 F 34.7134 65.6051
108 LOFT ZOUHIR 210 2024-04-20 09:08:10 632.3465 772.884 23-66***63 F 33.4395 66.8790
109 LOFT RACHID 211 2024-04-20 09:16:31 632.2072 764.904 23-91***90 F 33.1210 67.1975
110 YOUSSEF LOFT 216 2024-04-20 09:41:06 630.7612 741.114 23-03***97 F 31.5287 68.7898
111 LOFT AGHNAJ 217 2024-04-20 09:57:20 631.9501 728.61 23-35***75 F 31.2102 69.1083
112 FRéRES

ELOUALI/KHALOUKI
218 2024-04-20 10:03:35 632.7189 724.278 23-16***53 F 30.8917 69.4268

113 LOFT ZOUHIR 221 2024-04-20 10:55:10 632.3465 683.496 22-97***38 F 29.9363 70.3822
114 AABIDA/BADER 222 2024-04-20 11:01:08 631.4181 678.12 21-10***46 F 29.6178 70.7006
115 AABIDA/BADER 223 2024-04-20 11:02:23 631.4181 677.208 23-09***59 F 29.2994 71.0191
116 LOFT AYMAN 224 2024-04-20 11:06:09 632.1046 675.216 24-15***47 F 28.9809 71.3376
117 LOFT AYMAN 226 2024-04-20 11:36:24 632.1046 654.084 22-09***91 F 28.3439 71.9745
118 FRERES AMMAR 229 2024-04-20 12:02:54 630.0776 634.584 23-68***21 F 27.3885 72.9299
119 LOFT ZOUHIR 230 2024-04-20 12:37:56 632.3465 615.162 23-35***80 F 27.0701 73.2484
PIGMA تم استخراج هذه النتيجة من الموقع


